Enclosed is a proposed Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant payable in favor of the Chartiers 
Valley District Flood Control Authority (“CVDFCA”) to renew the City of Pittsburgh’s membership into the 
CVDFCA and pay fees for the year 2026 in an amount not to exceed Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred and 
Four Dollars ($17,204.00), over one (1) year.  

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 

Sincerely, 

John P. McClory 
Department Acting Director 

JPM/gm 
Enclosure 

cc: Bill Crean, DPW Deputy Director 
Marcelle Newman, DPW Assistant Director of Admin.